EXHIBIT E: INSUFFICIENTLY DOCUMENTED PROOFES OF CLAIM

(alphabetical by Name of Claimant)

The secured/administrative/priority/unsecured status indicated below reflects how the amount was listed on the proof of claim. Should the Motion not be granted as to any of the
Insufficiently Documented Proofs of Claims, the Debtors reserve all rights to object to such Insufficiently Documented Proofs of Claim on other grounds at a later time, including but not
limited to objecting to the amount and the secured, priority, or administrative status of such claims. This Exhibit may not represent all insufficiently documented proofs of claim filed in

the Cases. The Debtors reserve the right to object at a later time to any additional proofs of claim on the ground of insufficient documentation.

Claim # Name & Address of Claimant Case # Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured Total

15 Hot Springs County Property Tax None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None listed
415 Arapahoe St.
Thermopolis, WY 82443-2731

432 Assumption Parish Sales Tax None Listed $0 $0 $0 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Dept.

P.O. Box 920

Napoleonville, LA 70390-0920

954 Building Control Services, Inc. 04-81694 $0 $0 $9,172.00 $0 $9,172.00
4050 S. McCarran Blvd., Ste. D
Reno, NV 89502

73 Carol Electric Co., Inc. 04-81694 $0 $0 $0 $299.36 $299.36
3822 Cerritos Ave.
Los Alamitos, CA 90720-2420

256 City of Bowling Green Kentucky 04-81698 $0 $0 $255.57 $0 $255.57
City Treasurer
P.O. Box 430
Bowling Green, KY 42102-0430

829 City of Colton None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed
Utility Tax

650 N. LA Cadena Dr.
Colton, CA 92324-2823

589 City of Dade None Listed $0 $0 Unknown $0 Unknown
Office of the Director of Finance
P.O. Box 1355

Dade City, FL 33526-1355

109 CITY OF DAVIE 04-81694 None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None listed
6591 ORANGE DR
DAVIE, FL 33314-3348
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241

City of Eureka
100 City Hall Dr.
Eureka, MO 63025-2099

None Listed

$0

$0

$750.00

$0

$750.00

211

City of Grand Coulee

Utility Tax

P.O. Box 180

Grand Coulee, WA 99133-0180

None Listed

$0

$0

[Unascertainable]

$0

[Unascertainable]

676

City of Kahlotus
P.O. Box 100
Kahlotus, WA 99335-0100

04-81698

$0

$0

$0

$3.91

$3.91

570

City of Kenmore

Utility Tax

P.O. Box 82607

Kenmore, WA 98028-0607

None Listed

$0

$0

$120.17

$0

$120.17

26

City of Libertyville IMF
Sales & Use Tax Dept.
118 W. Cook Ave.
Libertyville, IL 60048-1871

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

466

City of Longview

Attn: Finance Dept.

1525 Broadway St.
Longview, WA 98632-3715

04-81694

$0

$0

$0

$848.61

$848.61

1171

City of Runaway Bay
101 Runaway Bay Dr.
Runaway Bay, TX 76426-9426

None Listed

$0

$0

$0

[Unascertainable]

[Unascertainable]

1015

City of Sacramento
7301 St., Rm. 114
Sacramento, CA 95814

04-81694

$0

$0

$45.00

$45.00

$90.00

23

City of Stevenson

Utility Taxes

P.O.Box 371

Stevenson, WA 98648-4457

None Listed

$0

$0

$0

Unknown

Unknown

54

City of University Place

3715 Bridgeport Way West
University Place, WA 98466-
4457

04-81698

$0

$0

$52.78

$0

$52.78
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55

City of University Place

3715 Bridgeport Way West
University Place, WA 98466-
4457

04-81710

$0

$0

$86.80

$0

$86.80

207

City of Wellston
1414 Evergreen Ave.
Saint Louis, MO 63133-2238

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

309

City of Woodinville

Utility Tax

17301 133rd Ave. NE
Woodinville, WA 98072-8563

None Listed

$0

$0

$0

Unknown

Unknown

2965

CONNECTICUT DEPT OF
REVENUE SERVICES

C&E DIVISION BANKRUPTCY
SECTION

25 SIGOURNEY ST
HARTFORD, CT 06106-5032

04-81698

$0

$0

$150.00

$150.00

364

County of Essex
317 Prince St.
Tappahannock, VA 22560

None Listed

$0

$0

Unknown

$0

Unknown

1754

Del Air Heating

Hahn Law

900 Jackson St., Suite 180
Dallas, Texas 75202

04-81710

$0

$0

$0

$60,000.00

$60,000.00

824

Dobbins, Susan
126 Northlake Trl.
Canton, GA 30114-8182

04-81694

$0

$0

$0

$4,925.00

$4,925.00

448

El Paso Co. 911 District
2829 Montana Ave., Suite 205
El Paso, TX 79903-2421

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

933

Freeman Computer Services, Inc.

533 Clay St.
Montgomery, AL 36104-3366

04-81694

$0

$0

$4,900.00

$15,900.00

$20,800.00

2979

FOCAL COMMUNICATIONS
CORP

MARVIN E SPROUSE Il
JACKSON WALKER LLP

100 CONGRESS AVE STE 1100
AUSTIN, TX 78701

04-81694

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None listed
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[ Claim# | Name & Address of Claimant | Case# | Secured Administrative | Priority Unsecured Total
892 Giles County Treasurer None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed
Treasurer’s Office
130 N. Main St.
Pearisburg, VA 24134-1625
46 Haskell County None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed
202 E. Main St.
Stigler, OK 74462-2439
1129 Hendricks County Treasurer 04-81698 $0 $0 $30.84 $0 $30.84
355 S. Washington St. #215
Danville, IN 46122
703 lllinois Dept. of Employment 04-81705 $0 $0 $620.57 $871.87 $1,492.44
Security
Bankruptcy Unit
33 S. State St., Fl. 10
Chicago, IL 80603-2802
727 Initial Tropical Plants, Inc. None Listed $0 $0 $0 $619.76 $619.76
P.O.Box 710
3750 W. Deerfield Rd.
Riverwoods, IL 60015-0710
8 Johnson County Auditor None Listed Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown
913 S. Dubuque St. “Excel
lowa City, IA 52240-4273 Telecommun
ications,
Inc.” listed
as Debtor
826 Middle Flint E911 Authority 04-81694 $0 $0 $0 $12.00 $12.00
P.O. Box 297
Oglethorpe, GA 31068-0297
391 Navid Esmail Zadeh Salestanin 04-81694 $0 $0 $400.00 $50.00 $450.00
4105 161st Ave. SE
Bellevue, WA 98006-1857
107 Neshoba County 911 None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed None Listed
401 E. Beacon St., Ste. 201
Philadelphia, MS 39350-2954
1542 Novak, Gail A. 04-81706 $0 $0 $7,475.00 $0 $7,475.00
119 2nd St., Apt. 13
Garden City, NY 11530-5918
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2839

O’Donnell, Tiffany, N.
5155 Rothischild Dr.
Coral Springs, FL 33064

04-81694

$0

$0

$4,000.00

$0

$4,000.00

210

Onepoint Solutions, Inc.
8928 W. 65th Ave.
Arvada, CO 80004-3117

04-81694

$0

$0

$0

$900.00

$900.00

563

Radcliffe Telephone Co.
P.O. Box 130

202 Isabella St.
Radcliffe, IA 50230

04-81698

$0

$0

$0

$569.04

$569.04

564

Radcliffe Telephone Co.
P.O. Box 130

202 Isabella St.
Radcliffe, IA 50230

04-81694

$0

$0

$0

$92.15

$92.15

1636

Regional Income Tax Agency
Legal Department

P.O. Box 470537

Broadview Heights, OH 44147

04-81705

$0

$0

Unknown

$0

Unknown

1637

Regional Income Tax Agency
Legal Department

P.O. Box 470537

Broadview Heights, OH 44147

04-81706

$0

$0

Unknown

$0

Unknown

575

RUMPCA, JAY
109 HEGGE ST
WESTBY, WI 54667

04-81698

$0

$0

$0

$390.00

$390.00

157

Russellville ISD

Finance Dept.

355 S. Summer St.
Russellville, KY 42276-2055

None Listed

$0

$0

None Listed

$0

None Listed

1183

Saint Bernard Parish
Communication District
8201 W. Judge Perez Dr.
Chalmette, LA 70043-1611

None Listed

$0

$0

Unknown

$0

Unknown

3216

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPT OF
REVENUE

BANKRUPTCY SECTION

PO Box 6668

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314-6668

04-81694

$0

$0

$0

$300.00

$300.00
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3203

TELLER COUNTY TREASURER
PO Box 367
CRIPPLE CREEK, CO 80813

04-81706

$894.92

$0

$0

$0

$894.92

3200

TELLER COUNTY TREASURER
PO Box 367
CRIPPLE CREEK, CO 80813

04-81698

$1919.44

$0

$0

$0

$1919.44

825

Topsham Telephone Co.
P.O. Box 1075
East Corinth, VT 05040-1075

04-81694

$0

$0

$0

$115.73

$115.73

110

TOWN OF DAVIE Il
BUDGET & FINANCE DEPT
6591 ORANGE DR

DAVIE, FL 33314-3348

04-81694

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

205

Village of Brookfield
8820 Brookfield Ave.
Brookfield, IL 60513-1602

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

None Listed

473

Weidenfeller, Anne Eliese
9111 Westglen Dr.
Dallas, TX 75228-4126

None Listed

$0

$0

$0

None Listed

None Listed

183

Whitley County

Attn: Lonnie Anderson

116 N. 4th St.

Williamsburg, KY 40769-1115

None Listed

$0

$0

None Listed

$0

None Listed

3134

Xchange Telecom

Attn: Kal Karran

P.O. Box 190433
Brooklyn, NY 11219-0433

04-81694

$0

$0

$0

$320.70

$320.70

970954_2.DOC
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