EXHIBIT E: INSUFFICIENTLY DOCUMENTED PROOFS OF CLAIM

(alphabetical by Name of Claimant)

The secured/administrative/priority/unsecured status indicated below reflects how the amount was listed on the proof of claim. Should the Motion not be granted as to any of the Insufficiently Documented Proofs of Claims, the Debtors reserve all rights to object to such Insufficiently Documented Proofs of Claim on other grounds at a later time, including but not limited to objecting to the amount and the secured, priority, or administrative status of such claims. This Exhibit may not represent all insufficiently documented proofs of claim filed in the Cases. The Debtors reserve the right to object at a later time to any additional proofs of claim on the ground of insufficient documentation.

Claim #	Name & Address of Claimant	Case #	Secured	Administrative	Priority	Unsecured	Total
15	Hot Springs County Property Tax 415 Arapahoe St. Thermopolis, WY 82443-2731	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None listed
432	Assumption Parish Sales Tax Dept. P.O. Box 920 Napoleonville, LA 70390-0920	None Listed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
954	Building Control Services, Inc. 4050 S. McCarran Blvd., Ste. D Reno, NV 89502	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$9,172.00	\$0	\$9,172.00
73	Carol Electric Co., Inc. 3822 Cerritos Ave. Los Alamitos, CA 90720-2420	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$299.36	\$299.36
256	City of Bowling Green Kentucky City Treasurer P.O. Box 430 Bowling Green, KY 42102-0430	04-81698	\$0	\$0	\$255.57	\$0	\$255.57
829	City of Colton Utility Tax 650 N. LA Cadena Dr. Colton, CA 92324-2823	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed
589	City of Dade Office of the Director of Finance P.O. Box 1355 Dade City, FL 33526-1355	None Listed	\$0	\$0	Unknown	\$0	Unknown
109	CITY OF DAVIE 6591 ORANGE DR DAVIE, FL 33314-3348	04-81694	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None listed

Claim #	Name & Address of Claimant	Case #	Secured	Administrative	Priority	Unsecured	Total
241	City of Eureka 100 City Hall Dr. Eureka, MO 63025-2099	None Listed	\$0	\$0	\$750.00	\$0	\$750.00
211	City of Grand Coulee Utility Tax P.O. Box 180 Grand Coulee, WA 99133-0180	None Listed	\$0	\$0	[Unascertainable]	\$0	[Unascertainable]
676	City of Kahlotus P.O. Box 100 Kahlotus, WA 99335-0100	04-81698	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3.91	\$3.91
570	City of Kenmore Utility Tax P.O. Box 82607 Kenmore, WA 98028-0607	None Listed	\$0	\$0	\$120.17	\$0	\$120.17
26	City of Libertyville IMF Sales & Use Tax Dept. 118 W. Cook Ave. Libertyville, IL 60048-1871	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed
466	City of Longview Attn: Finance Dept. 1525 Broadway St. Longview, WA 98632-3715	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$848.61	\$848.61
1171	City of Runaway Bay 101 Runaway Bay Dr. Runaway Bay, TX 76426-9426	None Listed	\$0	\$0	\$0	[Unascertainable]	[Unascertainable]
1015	City of Sacramento 730 I St., Rm. 114 Sacramento, CA 95814	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
23	City of Stevenson Utility Taxes P.O. Box 371 Stevenson, WA 98648-4457	None Listed	\$0	\$0	\$0	Unknown	Unknown
54	City of University Place 3715 Bridgeport Way West University Place, WA 98466- 4457	04-81698	\$0	\$0	\$52.78	\$0	\$52.78

Claim #	Name & Address of Claimant	Case #	Secured	Administrative	Priority	Unsecured	Total
55	City of University Place 3715 Bridgeport Way West University Place, WA 98466- 4457	04-81710	\$0	\$0	\$86.80	\$0	\$86.80
207	City of Wellston 1414 Evergreen Ave. Saint Louis, MO 63133-2238	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed
309	City of Woodinville Utility Tax 17301 133rd Ave. NE Woodinville, WA 98072-8563	None Listed	\$0	\$0	\$0	Unknown	Unknown
2965	CONNECTICUT DEPT OF REVENUE SERVICES C&E DIVISION BANKRUPTCY SECTION 25 SIGOURNEY ST HARTFORD, CT 06106-5032	04-81698	\$0	\$0	\$150.00	0	\$150.00
364	County of Essex 317 Prince St. Tappahannock, VA 22560	None Listed	\$0	\$0	Unknown	\$0	Unknown
1754	Del Air Heating Hahn Law 900 Jackson St., Suite 180 Dallas, Texas 75202	04-81710	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
824	Dobbins, Susan 126 Northlake Trl. Canton, GA 30114-8182	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,925.00	\$4,925.00
448	El Paso Co. 911 District 2829 Montana Ave., Suite 205 El Paso, TX 79903-2421	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed
933	Freeman Computer Services, Inc. 533 Clay St. Montgomery, AL 36104-3366	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$4,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$20,800.00
2979	FOCAL COMMUNICATIONS CORP MARVIN E SPROUSE III JACKSON WALKER LLP 100 CONGRESS AVE STE 1100 AUSTIN, TX 78701	04-81694	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None listed

Claim #	Name & Address of Claimant	Case #	Secured	Administrative	Priority	Unsecured	Total
892	Giles County Treasurer Treasurer's Office 130 N. Main St. Pearisburg, VA 24134-1625	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed
46	Haskell County 202 E. Main St. Stigler, OK 74462-2439	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed
1129	Hendricks County Treasurer 355 S. Washington St. #215 Danville, IN 46122	04-81698	\$0	\$0	\$30.84	\$0	\$30.84
703	Illinois Dept. of Employment Security Bankruptcy Unit 33 S. State St., Fl. 10 Chicago, IL 80603-2802	04-81705	\$0	\$0	\$620.57	\$871.87	\$1,492.44
727	Initial Tropical Plants, Inc. P.O. Box 710 3750 W. Deerfield Rd. Riverwoods, IL 60015-0710	None Listed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$619.76	\$619.76
8	Johnson County Auditor 913 S. Dubuque St. Iowa City, IA 52240-4273	None Listed "Excel Telecommun ications, Inc." listed as Debtor	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown
826	Middle Flint E911 Authority P.O. Box 297 Oglethorpe, GA 31068-0297	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12.00	\$12.00
391	Navid Esmail Zadeh Salestanin 4105 161st Ave. SE Bellevue, WA 98006-1857	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
107	Neshoba County 911 401 E. Beacon St., Ste. 201 Philadelphia, MS 39350-2954	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed
1542	Novak, Gail A. 119 2nd St., Apt. 13 Garden City, NY 11530-5918	04-81706	\$0	\$0	\$7,475.00	\$0	\$7,475.00

Claim #	Name & Address of Claimant	Case #	Secured	Administrative	Priority	Unsecured	Total
2839	O'Donnell, Tiffany, N. 5155 Rothischild Dr. Coral Springs, FL 33064	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$4,000.00	\$0	\$4,000.00
210	Onepoint Solutions, Inc. 8928 W. 65th Ave. Arvada, CO 80004-3117	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$900.00	\$900.00
563	Radcliffe Telephone Co. P.O. Box 130 202 Isabella St. Radcliffe, IA 50230	04-81698	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$569.04	\$569.04
564	Radcliffe Telephone Co. P.O. Box 130 202 Isabella St. Radcliffe, IA 50230	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$92.15	\$92.15
1636	Regional Income Tax Agency Legal Department P.O. Box 470537 Broadview Heights, OH 44147	04-81705	\$0	\$0	Unknown	\$0	Unknown
1637	Regional Income Tax Agency Legal Department P.O. Box 470537 Broadview Heights, OH 44147	04-81706	\$0	\$0	Unknown	\$0	Unknown
575	RUMPCA, JAY 109 HEGGE ST WESTBY, WI 54667	04-81698	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$390.00	\$390.00
157	Russellville ISD Finance Dept. 355 S. Summer St. Russellville, KY 42276-2055	None Listed	\$0	\$0	None Listed	\$0	None Listed
1183	Saint Bernard Parish Communication District 8201 W. Judge Perez Dr. Chalmette, LA 70043-1611	None Listed	\$0	\$0	Unknown	\$0	Unknown
3216	STATE OF FLORIDA DEPT OF REVENUE BANKRUPTCY SECTION PO Box 6668 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314-6668	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$300.00	\$300.00

Claim #	Name & Address of Claimant	Case #	Secured	Administrative	Priority	Unsecured	Total
3203	TELLER COUNTY TREASURER PO Box 367 CRIPPLE CREEK, CO 80813	04-81706	\$894.92	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$894.92
3200	TELLER COUNTY TREASURER PO Box 367 CRIPPLE CREEK, CO 80813	04-81698	\$1919.44	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1919.44
825	Topsham Telephone Co. P.O. Box 1075 East Corinth, VT 05040-1075	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$115.73	\$115.73
110	TOWN OF DAVIE II BUDGET & FINANCE DEPT 6591 ORANGE DR DAVIE, FL 33314-3348	04-81694	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed
205	Village of Brookfield 8820 Brookfield Ave. Brookfield, IL 60513-1602	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed	None Listed
473	Weidenfeller, Anne Eliese 9111 Westglen Dr. Dallas, TX 75228-4126	None Listed	\$0	\$0	\$0	None Listed	None Listed
183	Whitley County Attn: Lonnie Anderson 116 N. 4th St. Williamsburg, KY 40769-1115	None Listed	\$0	\$0	None Listed	\$0	None Listed
3134	Xchange Telecom Attn: Kal Karran P.O. Box 190433 Brooklyn, NY 11219-0433	04-81694	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$320.70	\$320.70

970954_2.DOC